Reports to the General Assembly

On-Track and Simulcast Wagers - July 2024

Handle
Return to Public
Settlement
Takeout
License Tax
Locality Tax (Track)
Locality Tax (Facility)
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD College of Veterinary Medicine
Virginia Horse Center Foundation
Virginia Horse Industry Board
Viriginia Thoroughbred Association
Breakage
Net Takeout

Wagers on Historical Horse Racing - July 2024

Handle
Return to Public
Breakage
Capital Improvements for Licensee
Joint Racing Benevolence Fund
Takeout
Statutory Witholdings
License Tax
Locality Tax (Facility)
Locality Tax (Track)
Problem Gambling Treatment and Support Fund
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD Regional College of Veterinary Medicine
Virginia Horse Center Foundation
Virginia Horse Industry Board
Net Takeout

Tracks
$768,877
$563,145

$51,312
$154,419
$11,757
$4,144
$0
$7,689
$1,153
$384
$384
$135
$4,789
$123,984

Satellite Wagering Facilities
$1,924,085
$1,349,742

$162,253
$412,090
$29,486
$8,574
$8,574
$19,241
$2,886
$962
$962
$923
$5,857
$334,625

Wagers through Advance Deposit Account Wagering Providers (ADW) - July 2024

Handle
Thoroughbred
Harness
Other Breeds
Statutory Witholdings
License Fee
Virginia Breeders Fund
Virginia Equine Alliance
VHHA
VHBPA

Grand Total
$2,692,963
$1,912,887
$213,566
$566,509
$41,243
$12,718
$8,574
$26,930
$4,039
$1,346
$1,346
$1,058
$10,646
$458,610

$411,827,659
$373,739,605

$66,436
$46,505
$19,931

$36,926,076

$5,147,846
$2,635,697
$1,029,569
$1,029,569
$41,183
$102,957
$102,957
$102,957
$102,957

$31,778,230

$10,279,025

$9,039,698
$1,086,378
$152,949
$1,182,088
$154,185
$102,790
$411,161
$54,319
$451,985

The Virginia Racing Commission submits this report pursuant to Item 99 F.1-3 of the Appropriation Act (2024 Special Session I). The following,
additional distributions have been reported by applicable groups for the period in question.

Revenue Sharing Agr t Proceeds: $2,221,313.00

$15,446,314.00

Purse Contributions:

$295,249.00

ADW Rebates:

Certified Program Contributions:

8 at Colonial Downs
Race Dates Conducted






