• • • • • • • •

On-Track and Simulcast Wagers - July 2024

	Tracks	Satellite Wagering Facilities	Grand Total
Handle	\$768,877	\$1,924,085	\$2,692,963
Return to Public	\$563,145	\$1,349,742	\$1,912,887
Settlement	\$51,312	\$162,253	\$213,566
Takeout	\$154,419	\$412,090	\$566,509
License Tax	\$11,757	\$29,486	\$41,243
Locality Tax (Track)	\$4,144	\$8,574	\$12,718
Locality Tax (Facility)	\$0	\$8,574	\$8,574
Virginia Breeders Fund	\$7,689	\$19,241	\$26,930
VA-MD College of Veterinary Medicine	\$1,153	\$2,886	\$4,039
Virginia Horse Center Foundation	\$384	\$962	\$1,346
Virginia Horse Industry Board	\$384	\$962	\$1,346
Viriginia Thoroughbred Association	\$135	\$923	\$1,058
Breakage	\$4,789	\$5,857	\$10,646
Net Takeout	\$123,984	\$334,625	\$458,610

Wagers on Historical Horse Racing - July 2024

Handle	\$411,827,659
Return to Public	\$373,739,605
Breakage	\$66,436
Capital Improvements for Licensee	\$46,505
Joint Racing Benevolence Fund	\$19,931
Takeout	\$36,926,076
Statutory Witholdings	\$5,147,846
License Tax	\$2,635,697
Locality Tax (Facility)	\$1,029,569
Locality Tax (Track)	\$1,029,569
Problem Gambling Treatment and Support Fund	\$41,183
Virginia Breeders Fund	\$102,957
VA-MD Regional College of Veterinary Medicine	\$102,957
Virginia Horse Center Foundation	\$102,957
Virginia Horse Industry Board	\$102,957
Net Takeout	\$31,778,230

Wagers through Advance Deposit Account Wagering Providers (ADW) - July 2024

Handle	\$10,279,025
Thoroughbred	\$9,039,698
Harness	\$1,086,378
Other Breeds	\$152,949
Statutory Witholdings	\$1,182,088
License Fee	\$154,185
Virginia Breeders Fund	\$102,790
Virginia Equine Alliance	\$411,161
VHHA	\$54,319
VHBPA	\$451,985

The Virginia Racing Commission submits this report pursuant to Item 99 F.1-3 of the Appropriation Act (2024 Special Session I). The following, additional distributions have been reported by applicable groups for the period in question.

Revenue Sharing Agreement Proceeds: \$2,221,313.00
\$15,446,314.00 Purse Contributions:
\$295,249.00 ADW Rebates:
Certified Program Contributions:
Race Dates Conducted 8 at Colonial Downs